
GOVERNMENTAL CENTER SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060 
(83 1) 454-2323 

Agenda date: May 7,2002 
Board of Supervisors 
701 Ocean Street 
Smta Cruz, CA 95060 

2001/2002 CONTINUING CONTRACTS 

D2ar Board Members: 

In order to comply with Section 300 of the County’s Procedures Manual, Title I - Finance and Accounting, 
as adopted by your Board of September 15, 1992, and recommendations approved in adopting the 2001/02 
Cmtinuing Agreements List, it is necessary to notify your Board of the execution of contracts included 
OII the Continuing Agreements List which were approved during the 2001/02 Budget Hearings. 

Artached is a list of continuing agreement contracts which have been executed and received by the Clerk 
of the Board during the period of April 18,2002 through May 1,2002. The contracts are on file in this office. 

I?’ IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board accept and file notification of continuing 
contracts that have been executed, as shown on the attached list. 

a-y truly yours, 

C’lief Deputy, Clerk of the Board 

RECOMMENDED: 



00?2 

CONTINUING AGREEMENTS LIST FOR MAY 7.2002 

1% 
;pecial 
3udget 
iugmen 
ation $ 

IEPARTMENT BUDGET 
UNIT NO. 

INDEX NO. 

R-250 49,429 per 
fiscal year 

-Iealth Services 
igency 

362800 State of 
California 
Department of 
Health Services 

0680 

Amendment 
R-590 A-1 

funding 
reduction of 
$44,587 

3ealth Services 
4gency 

State of 
California 
Department of 
Health Services 

State of 
California 
Department of 
Mental Health 

362700 0666 

363101 0618 R-680 1,920,292 Health Services 
4gency 

10880 $80.00 Health Services 
Agency 

Triad 
Community 
Services 

364042 3638 

10796 $4 10.00 364042 I 3638 
Fenix Services Health Services 

Agency 

Health Services 
Agency 

Health Services 
Agency 

2,800 363 140 1 3665 10665-0 1 Ombudsman 
Advocate 

5,700 1 1460-0 1 Mental Health 
Client Action 
Network 

3632 10 3665 

I 364042 7,778 10100 Health Services 
Agency 

Santa Cruz 
Community 
Counseling 
Center 
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0023 

Health Services 
Agency 

Information 
Services 
Department 

3632 10 
3631 13 
363 113 
363210 
3632 10 
363 1 19 
363 114 
363210 

423000 

363 8 

3360 

10129-01 
-02 
-03 
-04 
-05 
-06 
-07 
-08 

12753 

Santa Cmz 
Community 
Counseling 
Center 

Xerox 
Corporation 

66,000 

77,500 
3,000 
6,000 

0 
0 

2,700 
100 

0 
89,300 
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