CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET - Room 500 SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060 (831) 454-2323

Agenda date: May 7,2002

Board of Supervisors 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

2001/2002 CONTINUING CONTRACTS

Dear Board Members:

In order to comply with Section 300 of the County's Procedures Manual, Title I - Finance and Accounting, as adopted by your Board of September 15, 1992, and recommendations approved in adopting the 2001/02 Continuing Agreements List, it is necessary to notify your Board of the execution of contracts included on the Continuing Agreements List which were approved during the 2001/02 Budget Hearings.

Attached is a list of continuing agreement contracts which have been executed and received by the Clerk of the Board during the period of April 18,2002 through May 1,2002. The contracts are on file in this office.

IT **IS** THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board accept and file notification of continuing contracts that have been executed, as shown on the attached list.

Very truly yours,

Gail T. Borkowski Chief Deputy, Clerk of the Board

RECOMMENDED:

County Administrative Officer

CONTINUING AGREEMENTS LIST FOR MAY 7.2002

DEPARTMENT	IBUDGET UNIT NO.	INDEX NO.	CONTRACT NO.	CONTRACTOR	AMOUNT \$	4% Special Budget Augmen tation \$
Health Services Agency	362800	0680	R-250	State of California Department of Health Services	49,429 per fiscal year	
Health Services Agency	362700	0666	Amendment R-590 A-1	State of California Department of Health Services	funding reduction of \$44,587	
Health Services Agency	363101	0618	R-680	State of California Department of Mental Health	1,920,292	
Health Services Agency	364042	3638	10880	Triad Community Services		\$80.00
Health Services Agency	364042	3638	10796	Fenix Services		\$410.00
Health Services Agency	363140	3665	10665-01	Ombudsman Advocate		2,800
Health Services Agency	363210	3665	11460-01	Mental Health Client Action Network		5,700
Health Services Agency	364042	3638	10100	Santa Cruz Community Counseling Center		7,778

Health Services Agency	363210 363113 363113 363210 363210 363119 363114 363210	3638	10129-01 -02 -03 -04 -05 -06 -07 -08	Santa Cmz Community Counseling Center		$77,500 \\ 3,000 \\ 6,000 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 2,700 \\ 100 \\ 0 \\ 89,300$
Information Services Department	423000	3360	12753	Xerox Corporation	66,000	
			-			
						-